You

. What th Id think
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results at the wor INKs

Sample Size: 1809 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| P |ukipe| con* [Labe| P | Mate | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30+| 40-50¢ [ 60++| ABC1 | c2DE* | Londons | REStOF | Midlands f | scotiang
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*
Weighted Sample| 1809 |420|564| 135 | 205 | 556 |438| 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510)1031| 778 232 588 387 445 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 29 100 O 0 0 71 3 8 28 30 23 27 26 37| 32 26 28 43 27 21 10
Lab 40 0 100 O 0 7 85 38| 40 39 36 50 42 29| 36 45 41 25 47 50 45
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 O 1 3 36| 10 9 6 14 9 7 13 4 12 13 7 6 10
Other 22 0 0 0 100] 21 9 18 | 22 21 35 9 22 26| 19 25 19 19 19 23 35
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 14 0 0 0 100] 19 5 11 | 14 14 19 3 16 20| 12 17 14 16 13 17 5
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 27
Green 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 3 8 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 2
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 2 4 3 6 8 17 8 7 2 6 8 7 5 12 6 4
Don't know 14 0 0 0 0 11 6 24 | 12 16 15 16 14 12| 13 16 17 17 11 11 16
May 15- May 16-
16 17
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 24 24 74 2 33 7 51 7 15 | 25 22 20 23 22 27| 28 17 21 33 22 18 12
Disapprove 62 63 11 8 56 83 | 36 8 72| 66 60 59 61 66 63| 59 68 62 53 65 72 74
Don't know 14 13 16 10 11 5 13 8 14 9 18 21 16 12 10| 13 14 17 15 13 10 14
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013 What the world thinks
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | cont[Labr| S | ukip| con [Labr| P | Mate | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-39+| 40-50+ | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStOF| MidlandS | i seotiand
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 |420[564) 135 | 205 | 556 |438| 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 |510)1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157
Unweighted Sample| 1809 400 1600|120 | 239 | 534 1467] 419 | 872 | 937 | 139 | 410 | 752 [508]1208] 601 201 638 373 448 149

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 16-
17

May 9-10

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well 2 1
Fairly well 17 15

Fairly badly

9 10 18

36 34 35 26|33 31 39| 29 37 29 35 30 36

Very badly 31 53 11 68 | 40 55 37 | 50 38 44 37 46 47
8 3 5

Don't know

2 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 16-
May 9-10 17
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?
Very well 2 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0
Fairly well 26 23 53 9 38 8 40 12 20 25 21 13 24 26 23| 26 19 25 28 20 22 14
TOTAL WELL 28 24 57 9 42 8 42 12 22 27 22 15 26 27 24 27 20 27 30 22 22 14
Fairly badly 35 37 34 36 39 43| 33 36 47 35 39 39 36 34 41| 37 38 38 40 36 35 32
Very badly 30 32 7 49 14 47 19 49 27 33 30 33 30 34 30| 30 35 29 24 35 38 40
TOTAL BADLY 65 69 41 85 53 90 52 85 74 68 69 72 66 68 71 67 73 67 64 71 73 72
Don'tknow 7 6 |3 5 4 2|6 3 4| 4 8 | 13 8 5 4] 6 7] s 6 7 4 14
Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?
Very good 1 1 4 0 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
Fairly good 15 14 36 2 25 4 25 6 13 13 14 9 15 13 14| 17 9 14 18 12 10 10
TOTAL GOOD 16 15 40 2 28 4 27 7 14 14 15 11 16 14 15 18 10 16 19 13 10 10
Fairly bad 28 27 22 32 29 27 | 25 31 29 27 28 24 31 25 28| 28 25 27 26 26 28 32
Very bad 30 32 9 52 16 47 17 50 29 33 31 24 28 36 34| 28 37 30 25 34 40 32
TOTAL BAD 58 59 31 84 45 74 42 81 58 60 59 48 59 61 62 56 62 57 51 60 68 64
Doesn't make much difference either way 21 22 27 9 28 21|27 11 25| 22 21 26 20 23 20| 21 23 23 25 22 18 15
Don't know 5 5 2 4 0 1 4 2 3 3 6 14 5 2 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 10
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 2 2 7 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 0 3 2 1 1
Fairly well 27 27 69 4 39 16 | 52 9 22 27 27 20 25 24 34| 30 22 28 36 24 20 16
TOTAL WELL 29 29 7% 4 40 16 56 9 22 29 28 22 26 25 37 33 23 28 39 26 21 17
Fairly badly 33 33 14 37 39 48 | 25 33 40 33 33 34 37 33 29| 32 35 33 32 31 36 36
Very badly 28 30 3 52 17 31 11 52 30 32 28 28 25 34 30| 27 34 27 22 37 33 37
TOTAL BADLY 61 63 17 89 56 79 36 85 70 65 61 62 62 67 59 59 69 60 54 68 69 73
Don'tknow 10 9 |7 7 s 5|7 5 7|7 11|17 12 8 4] 9 9 | 11 8 7 10 10
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May 16-
May 9-10 17
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Quite good 4 5 12 1 10 2 9 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 7 6 3 7 4 3 5 5
TOTAL GOOD 5) 5) 13 1 10 2 10 2 8 5) 4 5) 8 4 7 7 3 8 5 8 5 5)
Neither good nor bad 21 21 42 13 30 13 |32 11 20 | 24 19 19 26 16 24| 24 18 21 27 23 15 14
Quite bad 44 44 36 47 40 47 | 40 47 49 | 41 46 42 41 44 47| 483 45 43 45 37 48 47
Very bad 26 27 8 37 18 35|15 38 26 | 27 27 26 24 33 22| 25 29 26 20 32 30 28
TOTAL BAD 70 71 44 84 58 82 55 85 75 68 73 68 65 77 69 68 74 69 65 69 78 75
Don't know 4 3 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 9 5 2 0 2 5 3 3 4 2 5
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 1
Get a little better 11 11 20 8 22 3 14 8 10 | 14 7 16 14 9 71 14 5 14 12 10 8 10
TOTAL BETTER 12 13 23 9 24 4 16 9 11 16 9 20 18 9 8 16 7 18 14 11 10 11
Stay about the same 37 35 51 30 40 20| 41 28 40 | 33 37 33 37 34 36| 39 31 33 39 36 31 34
Get a little worse 29 32 21 34 24 51|31 35 32| 30 34 22 26 34 40| 29 36 29 32 31 35 33
Get a lot worse 15 15 4 22 9 19 | 10 24 13 | 15 14 10 13 19 13| 11 19 11 10 17 20 16
TOTAL WORSE 44 47 25 56 33 70 41 59 45 45 48 32 39 53 53 40 55 40 42 48 55 49
Don't know 6 5 1 5 3 6 3 4 3 5 6 15 6 4 2 5 7 9 4 5 6 5
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following issues will be important
to you in deciding how you vote at the next
election? Please tick up to three or four
The economy in general 56 60 58 70 48 | 57 59 59 | 61 51 54 57 59 53] 59 53 55 59 56 53 56
Immigration 44 57 29 26 81|64 28 35| 44 44 28 32 47 58] 41 48 36 51 42 45 30
Health 38 32 47 45 26 | 29 48 44 | 30 45 28 34 40 42| 38 37 36 38 37 38 38
Unemployment 29 15 38 30 27 | 16 38 30 | 29 29 43 33 29 19| 28 30 27 22 28 41 26
Europe 28 41 17 24 49 | 43 19 23| 31 24 26 22 24 38| 28 27 27 33 26 25 18
Pensions 26 25 29 23 21 | 26 30 29| 24 28 10 15 24 45| 27 25 18 26 26 28 34
Welfare benefits 26 25 30 21 29 | 26 28 25| 26 26 17 27 28 27| 23 30 19 27 27 29 21
Schools and education 23 18 28 29 11 | 15 25 29 | 21 26 38 30 23 11| 24 22 26 25 23 21 19
Crime 19 24 20 7 17 | 23 21 13 | 18 20 14 22 16 21| 17 21 25 16 20 18 21
Housing 11 4 15 13 11 5 14 14 | 11 12 12 15 11 7| 11 11 19 9 9 12 11
Transport 7 4 9 15 4 4 9 10 9 6 5 9 6 9 8 6 12 8 5 6 5
Same-sex marriage 7 7 5 6 7 6 4 11 7 6 12 8 4 6 8 5 12 5 6 6 8
Defence 5 100 2 2 6 9 5 3 7 3 2 2 5 8 5 4 4 6 5 4 5
Animal rights 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 5 7 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 6 3 3
Afghanistan 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 6 4 2 4 2 5 3 3 5 4 3
Other 3 2 2 8 0 2 2 5 3 2 4 5 3 0 3 2 4 2 1 3 8
None of these 3 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 4 2 7

In the previous question you said that the issue
of same sex marriage would be important to
you in deciding how you vote at the next
election. Will you...

[Asked to those who said gay marriage would be
important to them in deciding how they would vote
in the next election n=129]
Be more likely to vote for a party that supports
same-sex marriage
Be less likely to vote for a party that supports same-
sex marriage
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 28 92 100 24 | 26 81 68 65 50 80 88 54 8 66 40 48 50 60 69 68
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con*|Labr| P [ukips| cont [Lab#| S | male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30+| a0-50¢ | 60+ | ABC1 | c2pE* | London+ | REStOF| Midlands f il scotiand
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the previous question you said that the issue
of Europe would be important to you in
deciding how you vote at the next election. Will
you...

[Asked to those who said Europe would be
important to them in deciding how they would vote
in the next election n=509]

Be more likely to vote for a party that offers a
referendum on Europe
Be less likely to vote for a party that offers a

78 93 48 53 98 | 93 57 69 | 76 80 63 67 80 85| 76 80 74 83 75 79 52

15 4 37 39 1 3 34 23| 17 13 23 24 12 10| 17 12 22 11 15 17 23
referendum on Europe
Don't know 8 3 15 7 1 4 9 8 8 7 14 9 8 4 6 9 4 6 10 5 25
May 16-
Feb 3-4 17
Do you think the Labour Party is united or
divided at the present time?
United 32 29 9 60 30 13|12 56 37 | 32 26 22 33 31 26| 31 26 32 25 32 33 24
Divided 35 36 58 14 36 53 |54 19 28| 39 34 34 32 34 44 37 35 30 42 32 34 41
Don't know 34 35 32 26 34 34|34 25 35| 29 40 44 35 35 30| 31 39 38 33 36 33 35
Do you think the Conservative Party is united or
divided at the present time?
United 10 10 24 5 10 4 15 5 9 10 10 12 13 9 9| 11 9 9 13 11 10 3
Divided 71 73 62 84 79 88 |69 8 79| 78 69 60 67 77 80| 74 72 70 73 72 76 74
Don't know 19 17 14 10 11 8 16 10 12 | 12 21 28 21 15 11| 15 19 22 14 18 14 23
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan31- May 16-
Feb 1 17
Since 2005 same-sex couples have been able to
enter into civil partnerships. While civil
partnerships offer the same legal rights as
marriage, same-sex couples are not able to
marry.
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow same-sex couples to marry?
Strongly support 27 28 20 32 42 18 | 15 29 43 26 30 53 42 25 8 32 22 36 25 28 28 26
Tend to support 28 26 25 25 30 20 | 25 28 25 23 30 21 28 33 20| 24 30 20 28 26 28 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 54 45 57 72 38 40 57 68 49 60 74 70 58 28 56 52 56 53 54 56 54
Tend to oppose 16 17 22 16 17 21 | 22 18 13 20 14 9 10 18 24| 18 14 16 21 14 15 11
Strongly oppose 20 20 26 15 7 32 128 16 14 22 17 8 11 14 39| 18 22 19 19 24 18 19
TOTAL OPPOSE 36 37 48 31 24 53 50 34 27 42 31 17 21 32 63 36 36 35 40 38 33 30
Don'tknow 11 9 |6 12 5 9]0 9 5|10 9 |8 9 10 10| 8 12| 9 6 9 12 16
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow heterosexual / straight couples to enter
into civil partnerships?
Strongly support 26 19 31 38 14 | 17 28 38 25 26 37 37 23 12| 29 21 36 24 23 25 29
Tend to support 38 43 33 38 48 | 43 37 32 34 41 25 28 45 441 36 40 31 38 39 42 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 62 64 76 62 60 65 70 59 67 62 65 68 56 65 61 67 62 62 67 64
Tend to oppose 11 15 12 8 13 | 13 14 8 13 10 14 8 9 16| 12 11 8 16 11 8 9
Strongly oppose 7 8 6 7 9 8 7 5 8 6 8 6 7 9 8 6 8 7 9 6 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 23 18 15 22 21 21 13 21 16 22 14 16 25 20 17 16 23 20 14 18
Don't know 18 |14 18 10 15|17 14 16|19 16 | 16 20 16 18| 158 22 | 17 15 19 19 19

Thinking about same-sex marriage, which of the
following best reflects your view?

Same sex marriage is an issue that should be
decided by a referendum

Same sex marriage is an issue that should be
decided by Parliament

Don't know 27 23 30 17 25|24 29 22| 23 31 29 24 30 26| 25 30 28 25 26 29 30

39 40 35 32 48 | 44 36 32| 38 40 48 35 35 44| 37 43 29 38 46 40 38

34 38 35 51 27 |32 35 45| 39 28 22 41 35 30| 38 28 42 37 28 31 32
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Does David Cameron's support for same-sex
marriage make you think more positively about
him, more negatively about him, or does it
make no difference?
Makes me think more positively about David
Cameron
Makes me think more negatively about David
Cameron
Makes no difference - | have a positive opinion of

23 28 20 29 13|20 18 30 | 22 25 46 35 21 6 27 19 28 24 24 21 23

19 29 10 13 30|30 12 16 | 21 17 8 9 16 35| 18 19 22 23 18 14 14

. 12 32 4 17 6 25 4 7 11 13 8 10 14 14| 14 10 10 19 11 7 8
David Cameron anyway
Makes no difference - | have a negative opinion of 37 4 60 37 43|16 61 41|38 36 | 24 33 41 40| 33 41| 30 27 38 48 47
David Cameron anyway
Don't know 9 7 6 4 8 9 4 5 8 9 14 11 8 5 7 10 9 8 9 9 9
David Cameron has pledged to fully legalise
gay marriage. Do you think this is because...
He genuinely believes that it is the right thing to do 25 42 19 37 15|30 19 29 | 27 24 26 35 28 14| 30 20 34 30 19 22 22
He does not believe itis right, but is doing it for 59 |4 65 51 75|52 65 60|61 56 | 58 51 55 70| 55 63 | 54 54 62 65 54
political reasons
Don't know 16 17 16 11 10 18 15 12 13 19 16 14 17 16| 15 17 12 16 18 13 24

May 14- May 16-

15 17
If there was a referendum tomorrow on whether
Britain should or should not remain a member
of the European Union and the question was as
follows, how would you vote?
Do you think that the United Kingdom should
remain a member of the European Union?
Yes 37 36 27 53 68 4 22 53 51| 39 34 35 44 35 31| 44 25 41 34 33 38 42
No 43 45 59 29 21 91|64 29 33| 46 43 35 35 43 60| 37 55 43 a7 48 44 30
Would not vote 3 5 2 6 1 1 3 5 3 5 5 11 6 6 1 4 6 3 4 6 7 7
Don't know 16 14 12 12 10 4 12 13 14 9 18 18 15 16 9 14 13 14 15 12 11 20
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This week over a hundred Conservative MPs
voted for an amendment to the Queens Speech
saying they regretted it did not include
legislation on an EU referendum. David
Cameron has published a draft law setting up a
referendum, but says it is impossible for the
government to introduce the law because the
Liberal Democrats in the coalition do not agree
with it.
Who do you have more sympathy with in this
situation?
David Cameron 20 52 7 22 13|36 11 15| 20 20 22 19 20 21| 24 16 25 25 19 15 13
The Conservative MPs who voted against him 18 19 10 10 44 | 26 10 16 22 15 17 12 16 27| 15 22 16 20 19 18 9
Neither 48 18 69 60 38 | 27 66 60 | 49 47 34 53 51 44| 49 46 46 43 45 53 57
Don't know 14 11 13 9 5 11 13 9 10 18 27 17 12 8 12 16 12 12 17 14 20
Generally speaking do you think the police are
doing a good or bad job?
Very good job 8 | 9 10 10 4 | 7 11 10 | 8 8 | 8 8 9 7 | 8 8 | 10 8 7 9 7
Fairly good job 66 71 69 72 58| 66 71 67 | 65 68 62 63 68 69| 69 63 64 67 63 69 66
TOTAL GOOD JOB 74 80 79 82 62 73 82 77 73 76 70 71 77 76 77 71 74 75 70 78 73
Fairly bad job 15 | 14 13 12 28 | 19 10 15 | 18 13 | 13 15 14 18 | 14 17 | 15 15 17 16 14
Very bad job 4 3 2 2 5 5 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 1
TOTAL BAD JOB 19 17 15 14 33 24 13 17 22 16 15 20 17 22 17 21 19 19 22 18 15
Don't know 7 |4 6 3 5|4 5 7|66 8 | 16 8 6 2] 6 8 | 8 5 9 4 13
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police
nationally to fight crime effectively?
Trust a lot 8 | 7 10 11 5 | 7 10 9 | 8 7 | 9 8 9 6 | 9 7 | 9 7 7 10 5
Trust a fair amount 60 65 64 66 49 | 58 69 64 | 56 64 56 58 62 63| 63 57 60 59 59 63 64
TOTAL TRUST 68 72 74 77 54 65 79 73 64 71 65 66 71 69 72 64 69 66 66 73 69
Do not trust a lot 21 | 22 17 16 33 | 25 15 19 | 24 18 | 20 22 19 24 | 20 23 | 21 24 20 18 20
Do not trust at all 6 4 5 5 9 7 4 4 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 7 5 3
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 27 26 22 21 42 32 19 23 30 23 24 28 25 29 25 29 26 30 27 23 23
Don't know 5 |2 4 3 4|3 3 4]|c5 5 |12 6 4 3| 4 6 | 4 4 7 4 8
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Weighted Sample

To what extent, if at all, do you trust your
LOCAL police to to fight crime effectively?

Trust a lot

Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST

Do not trust a lot

Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

And to what extent, if at all, do you trust crime
figures produced by the police?
Trust a lot
Trust a fair amount
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust a lot
Do not trust at all
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know

Do you believe police take the following types
of crime too seriously, not seriously enough, or
with the right level of seriousness?

Anti-social behaviour

Do not treat seriously enough

Treat with the right level of seriousness
Treat too seriously

Don't know

Burglary
Do not treat seriously enough
Treat with the right level of seriousness
Treat too seriously
Don't know

Mugging
Do not treat seriously enough
Treat with the right level of seriousness

Treat too seriously
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labr| P |ukipe| con* [Lab| P | Mate | Femate | 18-24+ | 25.30+| 40-50¢ [ 60++| ABC1 | c2DE* | Londons | REStOF | Midlands f i | scotiang
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

1809 420|564 | 135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 219 | 461 | 619 [510]1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10 9 11 14 5 8 11 13 10 9 11 7 10 10| 10 9 10 10 9 10 8
57 58 63 60 51 55 66 57 55 60 49 58 61 57| 59 56 53 57 55 62 59
67 67 74 74 56 63 77 70 65 69 60 65 71 67 69 65 63 67 64 72 67
20 22 14 20 28 23 13 20 22 17 20 20 17 23] 19 20 20 21 22 16 22
7 6 7 3 11 8 6 5 7 7 7 8 7 5 6 9 8 8 8 6 4
27 28 21 23 39 31 19 25 29 24 27 28 24 28 25 29 28 29 30 22 26
6 6 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 7 12 6 5 5 | 6 6 9 5 6 7 7
4 5 5 5 1 3 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3
36 43 41 41 20 36 43 38 36 37 25 40 43 29| 39 33 32 37 32 39 46
40 48 46 46 21 39 48 42 40 41 31 43 47 32 43 36 36 41 34 43 49
34 31 30 31 46 34 30 33 35 32 38 32 28 40| 32 35 37 33 35 32 28
13 11 11 13 28 16 9 13 16 10 9 12 14 15| 13 14 13 14 14 12 8
47 42 41 44 74 50 39 46 51 42 47 44 42 55 45 49 50 a7 49 44 36
13 10 13 11 6 11 13 11 10 16 21 12 12 12 | 12 15 14 11 16 12 15
57 62 54 48 70 65 53 54 61 52 32 50 60 69| 55 60 49 57 56 61 58
32 29 34 43 26 26 37 35 28 37 46 36 31 24| 35 29 39 33 32 30 27
4 3 4 4 1 2 4 4 4 3 9 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4
7 6 8 5 4 7 6 7 7 8 13 10 7 3 6 9 8 7 8 6 11
47 52 45 45 55 54 44 43 49 45 26 41 46 62| 45 49 46 48 49 47 37
45 44 46 50 41 40 47 50 43 47 59 47 46 34| 47 42 46 44 42 46 49
1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
8 4 7 4 4 6 7 7 8 8 14 11 7 3 7 9 8 7 9 7 13
42 47 38 34 52 51 38 35 44 40 31 36 38 56| 40 44 48 42 40 40 39
48 47 53 60 42 41 52 55 47 49 54 50 53 38| 51 45 43 48 49 51 47
1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1
9 6 8 6 6 8 8 9 8 10 14 12 9 5 8 11 8 9 11 7 13
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labr| P |ukipe| con* [Lab| P | Mate | Femate | 18-24+ | 25.30+| 40-50¢ [ 60++| ABC1 | c2DE* | Londons | REStOF | Midlands f i | scotiang
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*
Weighted Sample| 1809 | 420|564 | 135 | 205 | 556 |438| 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510)1031| 778 232 588 387 445 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assault
Do not treat seriously enough 38 40 34 30 55 45 32 33 40 36 29 32 33 52| 37 39 40 39 38 37 33
Treat with the right level of seriousness 53 54 56 66 41 | 47 59 59 | 52 54 57 55 58 43| 55 51 50 53 53 53 55
Treat too seriously 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 3 1
Don't know 8 5 8 4 4 7 7 8 7 9 13 10 8 5 7 10 9 8 9 7 11
Traffic offences
Do not treat seriously enough 16 13 16 16 17 | 14 17 21 17 16 10 14 18 19| 16 17 22 17 13 16 15
Treat with the right level of seriousness 37 38 39 41 30|34 41 34| 32 42 46 37 38 32| 40 33 35 38 38 35 39
Treat too seriously 40 46 38 39 49 | 47 38 38| 45 35 30 38 38 47| 38 42 35 38 41 44 37
Don't know 7 3 7 4 4 5 5 8 6 7 13 10 6 3 6 8 8 7 7 5 9
Vandalism
Do not treat seriously enough 48 53 45 38 65 | 60 46 45 48 47 20 35 49 69| 45 51 42 49 48 51 41
Treat with the right level of seriousness 40 37 41 57 26 | 30 42 43 | 42 38 55 46 41 26| 43 36 42 37 41 40 43
Treat too seriously 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 7 5 2 2 3 3 6 4 1 3 5
Don't know 9 7 9 3 6 8 7 8 8 11 18 14 8 3 8 11 10 10 10 7 11
Sexual assault
Do not treat seriously enough 46 45 43 45 53 | 47 43 43 45 47 43 39 42 59| 44 49 48 46 47 46 41
Treat with the right level of seriousness 43 47 46 52 38 | 44 46 48 | 44 42 38 46 49 35| 47 39 42 43 39 45 a7
Treat too seriously 2 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1
Don't know 9 8 9 3 8 9 8 8 9 10 18 12 8 5 8 11 8 10 12 7 11
In 1999 the Macpherson report found that the
Metropolitan police were institutionally racist,
that is, they failed to give an appropriate
service to some groups in society because of
their colour, culture or ethnicity. Do you think
the police today is or is not institutionally
racist?
Is institutionally racist 23 18 28 30 20 | 16 28 27 | 22 25 21 24 24 23| 23 24 34 22 19 23 22
Is not institutionally racist 45 56 40 38 52 | 55 42 37 | 49 40 50 45 46 39| 48 40 35 48 48 44 38
Don't know 32 26 32 32 28|29 30 36| 29 36 29 31 30 38| 29 37 32 30 33 33 40
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following best reflects your view?

The police should only prosecute and target people
in relation to specific crimes when they have proper 38 |33 45 46 31|31 39 46|37 39 [ 53 38 38 32|39 36| 4 36 37 38 36
evidence against them. Harassing people for no
specific offence is an abuse of police power.

The police normally know who the local trouble
makers are and should do what they can to crack
down on them and keep them off the streets even if 46 53 39 43 62 | 55 45 41 | 49 43 26 46 45 56| 46 46 37 48 45 49 a7
they don't have the evidence to charge them for
specific crimes.

Neither 7 10 3 6 6 9 6 7 5 7 8 6 7 6 7 8 7 5 4

Don't know 10 8 9 2 3 7 10 4 8 11 16 9 0 7 8 12 10 8 12 8 13

(o2}
~

Last November the first Police and Crime
Commissioners were elected, replacing police
authorities made up of local councillors and
independent appointees.

Do you think Police and Crime Commissioners
should be retained, or should the position be
abolished and oversight of the police returned
to police authorities?

[Only asked to respondents outside of London and

Scotland n=1459]
Police and Crime Commissioners should be kept 15 20 13 18 11 | 15 14 14 | 17 13 17 25 12 10| 16 13 0 17 11 15 0

Police and Crime Commissioners should be
abolished, and we should return to having police 55 52 61 62 62 | 54 62 64 | 58 53 41 43 59 66| 55 56 0 52 59 56 0
authorities
Not sure 30 28 26 20 27 | 31 25 23 25 34 41 32 28 24| 29 31 0 31 30 29 0

Can you name the Police and Crime
Commissioner for your area?
[Only asked to respondents outside of London and

Scotland n=1459]
Yes | can 11 14 11 15 10 | 11 13 13|11 11 | 6 11 10 15| 14 7| 0 10 12 12 0

No, | cannot 89 86 89 8 90 | 89 87 87 | 89 89 94 89 90 85| 86 93 0 90 88 88 0
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Fieldwork: 16th - 17th May 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

Weighted Sample| 1809 420 1564|135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 | 930 | 219 | 461 | 619 [510|1031] 778 232 588 387 445 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And can you name any changes to policing in
your area that your local Commissioner has
introduced?
[Only asked to respondents outside of London and
Scotland n=1459]
Yes, | can 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 0
No, | cannot 98 98 98 98 98 | 98 97 98 | 98 98 100 98 98 97| 98 99 0 99 99 97 0

If you were offered the chance to have a genetic
screening that could identify whether you had
an increased risk of developing cancer or other
diseases or disorders later in life, would you
want to. Below are some diseases and
conditions, in each case please say whether
you would or would not want to know if you had
an increased genetic risk of developing the
disease.

Cancer

I would want to know if | had an increased risk of

developing this

I would not want to know if I had an increased risk 15 |14 14 18 22|16 14 17|15 15 | 16 10 17 18| 14 17 | 20 14 13 16 11
of developing this

Not sure 12 100 12 8 10 | 10 12 10 | 13 11 10 13 12 11| 12 12 13 11 12 11 14

73 77 73 74 68 | 75 73 72| 72 74 75 78 71 71| 75 71 66 75 75 73 74

Heart Disease
I would want to know if | had an increased risk of
developing this

I would not want to know if I had an increased risk 13 |12 12 15 20|13 11 14|14 11 |12 9 14 15|12 13| 18 11 11 14 8
of developing this

Not sure 10 6 11 8 10 8 10 10 | 11 10 9 12 1 9 10 11 13 9 12 9 13

7 82 78 77 71|79 78 76| 75 79 79 79 7% 77| 78 76 69 80 7 7 78

Alzheimer's Disease
I would want to know if | had an increased risk of
developing this

I would not want to know if | had an increased risk 19 |19 19 23 23|21 19 22|18 21 |22 16 19 21|20 19| 25 19 17 21 14
of developing this

Not sure 12 g8 11 11 11 8 11 12 | 12 12 13 12 13 10| 13 12 13 11 13 12 15

68 73 70 66 66 | 70 70 66 | 70 67 65 72 68 68| 67 70 62 71 70 67 70
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Weighted Sample

Diabetes

I would want to know if | had an increased risk of
developing this

I would not want to know if | had an increased risk
of developing this

Not sure

More specifically, if a test showed that you
carried a gene that gave you a high risk of
developing breast cancer later in life, would you
choose to have have a mastectomy (removal of
the breast tissue and replacement with an
implant - both men and women can develop
breast cancer)
Would choose to have a mastectomy
Would choose not to have a mastectomy, and
have regular monitoring instead
Not sure
Not applicable

More specifically, if a test showed that you
carried a gene that gave you a high risk of
developing prostate cancer later in life, would
you choose to have have your prostate, which
can sometimes cause impotence (difficulty
having an erection)?
[Only asked to men n=872]
Would choose to have my prostate removed
Would choose not to have my prostate removed,
and have regular monitoring instead
Not sure
Not applicable

*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|Labs| 5P [ukip+| con*|Labs| HP | Male | Femate | 18-24+ | 25-30¢| a0-50+ | 60++| ABC1 | C2DE* | Londons | REStO| Midlands Iyl scotiands
Dem* Dem* South* | / Wales*

1809 420|564 | 135 | 205 | 556 |438] 390 | 879 930 219 | 461 | 619 |510]1031| 778 232 588 387 445 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
78 82 78 81 76 80 79 78 77 79 82 80 75 79| 80 76 73 81 78 77 78
11 12 10 11 15 13 10 10 12 10 11 9 12 12 10 13 12 11 10 13 6
11 6 12 8 9 7 11 11 11 10 7 11 13 9 10 12 15 7 11 11 16
37 39 39 45 36 40 39 39 30 44 40 39 36 36| 38 36 34 37 41 37 33
25 31 21 26 25 28 19 27 22 28 25 23 25 26| 26 24 27 26 23 25 20
25 20 29 18 25 23 28 22 24 26 23 27 24 25| 25 25 28 24 25 22 30
13 10 12 11 13 10 14 12 25 2 12 11 14 13 11 16 10 12 11 15 17
27 29 33 33 20 32 30 25 27 0 12 27 29 30| 25 29 17 27 27 32 25
44 49 38 54 45 45 39 48 44 0 53 43 43 42| 49 38 50 47 49 36 39
26 20 26 12 34 20 30 26 26 0 31 28 24 26| 24 30 26 24 23 31 28
3 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 3 0 5 2 3 2 2 3 6 2 1 1 8
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 57 112
Male 25 to 39 185 232
Male 40 to 59 361 306
Male 60 + 269 230
Female 18 to 24 82 107
Female 25 to 39 225 230
Female 40 to 59 391 313
Female 60 + 239 280
Region
North England 448 445
Midlands 286 297
East England 192 174
London 201 232
South England 446 414
Wales 87 90
Scotland 149 157
Social Grade
AB 679 507
C1 529 525
C2 278 380
DE 323 398
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 353 289
Sun / Star 171 425
Mirror / Record 90 181
Guardian / Independent 117 81
FT/ Times / Telegraph 134 172
Other Paper 229 208
No Paper 715 452
Political Party Identification
Labour 645 588
Conservative 470 516
Liberal Democrat 160 217
SNP/Plaid Cymru 24 31
Others 115 24
None/ DK 395 434

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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